

Rep. Naomi D. Jakobsson

Filed: 3/31/2011

09700HB2066ham002

LRB097 07932 AJO 53524 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 2066 2 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 2066, AS AMENDED, 3 with reference to page and line numbers of House Amendment No. 4 1, on page 1, by replacing lines 10 through 15 with the following: 5 "shall furnish this list to the Administrative Office of the 6 7 Illinois Courts and the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts shall furnish that list to the county board of each 8 county, except those counties which have jury commissions as 9 provided in the Jury Commission Act, for use in the preparation 10 11 of jury lists as provided in Section 1 of this Act. The list 12 shall be in the format currently prescribed by the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts"; and 13 on page 1, line 16, by deleting "age, and address of each 14 15 claimant for unemployment insurance"; and

- on page 2, by replacing lines 3 through 5 with the following: 1
- "to the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts and the 2
- 3 Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts shall furnish that
- 4 list to the jury administrator or jury commissioners, as
- provided in Section 1a-1 of the Jury Act. The list shall be in 5
- the format currently prescribed by the Administrative Office of 6
- 7 the Illinois Courts. The jury administrator, jury".